Docket No.: 10282 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DIEHL AKO STIFTUNG & CO. KG (formerly AKO-WERKE GMBH & CO. KG) Name: EIKA, S. COOP Address: Galartza Industrialdea, 14 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: 48277 Etxebarria (Bizkaia) State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other \_ Country: Spain ZIP: Execution Date: March 15, 2005 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5,721,419 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🗵 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 33,705 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza 8. Deposit account number: City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY 19-1013 Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Edward W. Grolz, Esq., Reg. No. 33,705

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Date

March 30, 2005

## ASSIGNME<u>NT</u>

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that on this date DIEHL AKO STIFTUNG & CO. KG (formerly AKO-Werke GmbH & Co. KG) a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having offices at Pfannerstrasse 75, Wangen, Germany 88239 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), for and in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) Dollar lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration, to us duly paid by EIKA, S. COOP a corporation of Spain, having offices at Galartza Industrialdea, 14, 48277 Etxebarria (Bizkaia), Spain (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), have sold, and by these presents does grant, convey, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE:

Such right, title and interest as ASSIGNOR has in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,721,419, issued February 24, 1998 on United States Patent Appln. No. 08/746,009; filed November 5, 1996.

ASSIGNOR does hereby agree to hereafter execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE such further assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyances which may be necessary or appropriate the vest in ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S rights in and to the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed these presents on March 15, 2005

Diehl AKO Stiftung & Co. KG

Neugebauer

Title:President Corporate

Division Board

Business Development

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0941 400 Garden City Plaza – Suite 300 Garden City, New York 11530 (516) 742-4343 - Telephone (516) 742-4366 – Facsimile e:mail: intprop@ssmp.com

## SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER



To:	RIGHT FAX TRANSMISSION		From:	Edward W. Groiz, Esq.	
	U.S. PATENT & OFFICE				
Fax:	1 703 306 5995		Pages:	4	
Phone	=		Date:	3/30/2005	
Re:	U.S. Patent No. 5,721,41	9	CC:		
	Our Docket: 10282				
X Urgent ☐ For Review ☐ Please Con		nment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle	
• Con	nments: Attached for recents:	cordation in the	U.S. Pate	ent & Trademark (	Office are the following
RECO	RDATION COVER SHEET	(IN DUPLICATE	≣)		
EXECL	ITED ASSIGNMENT DOC	LIMENT			

CONFIDENTIALITY: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission may contain information which is either confidential or legally privileged and is intended only for the authorized use of the individual or entity named above without right or publication or republication, dissemination or disclosure except as expressly set forth or established by course of dealing. All rights are reserved. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this facsimile is prohibited. If you received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone to arrange for return of the documents.

If you have any problems concerning this facsimile, please call (516) 742-4343 and ask for Barbara Mullady.

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0942

Docket No.: 10282

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PAT	ΓΕΝ	ITS	ON	1LY
-----	-----	-----	----	-----

P08A/REV03	PATEN	IIS ONLY		
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United	States Patent and Trademark C	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies DIEHL AKO STIFTUNG & C (formerly AKO-WERKE GM	CO. KG	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: EIKA, S. COOP		
		Address: Galartza Industrialdea, 14		
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies) 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: 48277 Etxebarria (Bizkaia) State/Prov.:		
☐ Other		Country: Spain ZIP:		
Execution Date: March 15, 200	25	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
<ol><li>Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed</li></ol>	• •	on, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
		5,721,419		
······	Additional number	s ☐ Yes ☒ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Edward W. Grolz, Es	q.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 33,705		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Scully, Scott, Murp	hy & Presser	credited or debited to deposit account		
400 Garden City Plaza		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Garden City	State/Prov.: NY	19-1013		
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge of the original document.  Edward W. Grolz, Esq., Reg. I	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  March 30, 2005		
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature Date		